
1. Ranglistenturnier in Calau am 21.09.2025

Vorname Name Klub AK Erg. Pkt. Platz

 Claudia Richter SV Calau D-B 876 24,00 1

 Kathrin Grüßer TSG Lübbenau 63 D-B 872 23,00 2

 Konstanze Krebs SV Calau U 23 870 22,00 3

 Viviane Höhme KSV Altdöbern 1992 II D 866 21,00 4

 Regine Loewa KSV Altdöbern 1992 II D-B 865 20,00 5

 Tini Höhn TSG Lübbenau 63 D-B 863 19,00 6

 Christina Kschischow (SV C) SV Calau D-C 853 18,00 7

 Saskia Hertwig KSV Altdöbern 1992 II D 848 17,00 8

 Karin Krüger KV Germania Freienhufen D-B 841 16,00 9

 Sandra Nagel 1.KSV Vetschau D 825 15,00 10

 Elisabeth Bischoff SV Calau D-C 781 14,00 11

 Diana Jurisch  SV Calau D-B 756 13,00 12

 Monika Grundmann KV Germania Freienhufen D-C 748 12,00 13
 Ramona Schwarz KV Germania Freienhufen D-B 104 11,00 14

SPIELSERIE 2025 / 2026

Kreisrangliste Damen



Stand nach 1. RLT

                              SPT 3 ∑ Pl.

                          Datum

                               Ort
 Klub, Name Holz Pkt. Holz Pkt. Holz Pkt. Holz Pkt. Holz Pkt. Holz Pkt. Pkt.

 U 23

 Konstanze Krebs (SV C) 870 22,00 22,00 1

 Lena Berndt (SV C) 0 0,00 0,00

 Damen

 Viviane Höhme (KSV Ad 1992) 866 21,00 21,00 1

 Saskia Hertwig (KSV Ad 1992) 848 17,00 17,00 2

 Sandra Nagel (1.KSV V) 825 15,00 15,00 3

 Mandy Knöfel (1.KSV V) 0 0,00 0,00

 Manuela Muschick (KV G. Fr) 0 0,00 0,00

 Nicole Grüßer (TSG Ln 63) 0 0,00 0,00

 Jacqueline Grüßer (TSG Ln 63) 0 0,00 0,00

 Damen A

 -- 0,00  --

 Damen B

 Claudia Richter (SV C) 876 24,00 24,00 1

 Kathrin Grüßer (TSG Ln 63) 872 23,00 23,00 2

 Regine Loewa (KSV Ad 1992) 865 20,00 20,00 3

 Tini Höhn (TSG Ln 63) 863 19,00 19,00 4

 Karin Krüger (KV G. Fr) 841 16,00 16,00 5

 Diana Jurisch (SV C) 756 13,00 13,00 6

 Ramona Schwarz (KV G. Fr) 104 11,00 11,00 7

 Grit Netzker-Pohl (SV C) 0 0,00 0,00

 Manuela Kloditz (KV G. Fr) 0 0,00 0,00

 Damen C

 Christina Kschischow (SV C) 853 18,00 18,00 1

 Elisabeth Bischoff (SV C) 781 14,00 14,00 2
 Monika Grundmann (KV G. Fr) 748 12,00 12,00 3

Streichergebnis 1.KSV Vetschau 1.KSV V SV Calau SV C

KSV Altdöbern 1992 KSV Ad 1992 TSG Lübbenau 63 TSG Ln 63

KV Germania Freienhufen KV G. Fr

Calau Lübbenau Vetschau Großräschen Altdöbern  --

21.09. 12.10. 09.11. 11.01. 08.03.  --

1 2 4 5 6


